



140 Main Street Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 Telephone (508) 460-3775 Facsimile (508) 460-3723

Wilson Chu **Assistant City Clerk**

The City Clerk be and is hereby authorized and directed to warn and notify the **VOTERS** of the City of Marlborough, duly qualified to vote in the MUNICIPAL ELECTION, to assemble in their respective polling place, as designated by the City Council as follows:

WARD 1: Precinct 1 and 2 Francis J. Kane School, 520 Farm Road WARD 2: Precinct 1 and 2 Francis J. Kane School, 520 Farm Road

WARD 3: Precinct 1 Senior Center, 40 New Street

WARD 3: Precinct 2 Raymond J. Richer School, 80 Foley Road

Senior Center, 40 New Street WARD 4: Precinct 1 and 2 Senior Center, 40 New Street WARD 5: Precinct 1 and 2

WARD 6: Precinct 1 and 2 1LT Charles W. Whitcomb School, 25 Union Street

WARD 7: Precinct 1 and 2 Hildreth School, 85 Sawin Street

On TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2019 then and there, for the purpose of casting their votes for the candidates for the following offices:

MAYOR COUNCILORS-AT-LARGE WARD COUNCILORS (WARDS 1-7) SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBERS ASSABET VALLEY SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBER

It is further ordered that the polling place legally designated by the City Council be opened at 7:00 o'clock in the forenoon and be closed at 8:00 o'clock in the evening. The City Clerk be and hereby is authorized to cause notice to be given by publication of this Order in a local newspaper and by posting a copy of the same in a conspicuous place in the office of the City Clerk.

Per Order of the City Council #19-1007822